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Circuito	Distrital	de	Trail	MULTIRIBEIRO-KIA	2017	

CLASSIFICAÇÃO	TRAIL	CURTO	–	ELVAS	
	

C.	 Atleta	 Esc.	 Clube	 Tempo	Final	
GERAL	ABSOLUTOS	
1º	 Nuno	Paiva	 SenM	 ACPortalegre	/	UTSM	 01:41:28h	

2º	 Marco	Nabais	 SenM	 ACPortalegre	/	UTSM	 01:43:35h	

3º	 Valdemar	Madeira	 SenM	 A.	Barbaris	Team	 01:45:02h	

4º	 José	Fernandes	 SenM	 INIJOVEM	 01:45:05h	

5º	 Gonçalo	Galguinho	 M40	 Clube	Elvense	de	Natação	 01:45:35h	

6º	 José	Constantino	 SenM	 C.A.	Trail	Runners	da	Ponte	 01:49:01h	

7º	 Paulo	Conceição	 M45	 Clube	Elvense	de	Natação	 01:49:20h	
8º	 José	Reis	 SenM	 ACPortalegre	/	UTSM	 01:50:39h	

9º	 Luís	Rodrigues	 M45	 ACPortalegre	/	UTSM	 01:52:07h	

10º	 Filipe	Pires	 SenM	 A.	Barbaris	Team	 01:53:00h	

11º	 Luís	Miranda	 SenM	 A.	Barbaris	Team	 01:53:14h	

12º	 Nuno	Massaneiro	 M40	 A.D.	IALBAX	 01:54:10h	

13º	 Hugo	Mendonça	 SenM	 INIJOVEM	 01:54:51h	

14º	 Hugo	Brás	 SenM	 A.	Barbaris	Team	 01:57:01h	

15º	 José	Bizarro	 M40	 INIJOVEM	 01:59:10h	

16º	 Luís	Alegria	 M40		 A.	Barbaris	Team	 02:01:12h	

17º	 Daniel	Godinho	 SenM	 MONBIKETEAM	–	Monforte	Bike	Team	 02:02:09h	

18º	 Hugo	Sequeira	 SenM	 ACPortalegre	/	UTSM	 02:03:21h	

19º	 João	Carvalho	 M40	 A.	Barbaris	Team	 02:03:29h	

20º	 José	Ribeiro	 M40	 C.A.	Trail	Runners	da	Ponte	 02:03:58h	

21º	 Cláudio	Piedade	 MSub23	 INIJOVEM	 02:04:36h	

22º	 Pedro	Tavares	 M40	 ACPortalegre	/	UTSM	 02:07:40h	

23º	 João	Sequeira	 M40	 INIJOVEM	 02:07:42h	

24º	 Vitorina	Mourato	 M50	 ACPortalegre	/	UTSM	 02:08:31h	

25º	 António	Cortes	 M45	 Clube	Elvense	de	Natação	 02:08:43h	

26º	 Ana	Miranda	 SenF	 ACPortalegre	/	UTSM	 02:09:19h	

27º	 Luís	Maurício	 M50	 ACPortalegre	/	UTSM	 02:09:33h	

28º	 José	Russo	 M55	 A.D.	IALBAX	 02:09:35h	

29º	 Nuno	Santos	 SenM	 A.	Barbaris	Team	 02:09:49h	

30º	 João	Carlos	Correia	 M55	 ACPortalegre	/	UTSM	 02:11:28h	

31º	 Ricardo	Fazendas	 M45	 INIJOVEM	 02:15:36h	

32º	 Sandra	Rodrigues	 SenF	 Arronches	e	Benfica	/	Clinica	Sta.	Beatriz	 02:15:41h	

33º	 Sérgio	Carinhas	 M45	 ACPortalegre	 02:16:35h	

34º	 Paulo	Marques	 M50	 INIJOVEM	 02:16:57h	

35º	 Rute	Ferreira	 F40	 ACPortalegre	/	UTSM	 02:18:03h	
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36º	 Ana	Teixeira	 SenF	 C.A.	Trail	Runners	da	Ponte	 02:19:10h	

37º	 Rui	Santos	 SenM	 INIJOVEM	 02:19:38h	

38º	 Bruno	Orrico	 SenM	 A.	Barbaris	Team	 02:23:06h	

39º	 Pedro	Valente	 M45	 INIJOVEM	 02:24:03h	

40º	 Bruno	Marquês	 M40	 C.A.	Trail	Runners	da	Ponte	 02:24:47h	

41º	 Daniel	Luís	 SenM	 C.A.	Trail	Runners	da	Ponte	 02:25:52h	

42º	 Josefina	Beijoca	 SenF	 MONBIKETEAM	–	Monforte	Bike	Team	 02:27:06h	

43º	 Jorge	Rocha	 M40	 ADR	Amigos	do	Atletismo	de	Avis	 02:30:45h	

44º	 João	Trindade	 SenM	 Arronches	e	Benfica	/	Clinica	Sta.	Beatriz	 02:32:49h	

45º	 Filipe	Miranda	 SenM	 A.	Barbaris	Team	 02:35:07h	

46º	 Odete	Barbas	 F45	 ACPortalegre	/	UTSM	 02:36:43h	

47º	 António	Cordeiro	 M60	 Casa	do	Povo	de	Ervedal	 02:40:56h	

48º	 Joaquim	Neves	 SenM	 C.C.	Figueira	e	Barros	 02:45:59h	

49º	 João	Feiteira	 M50	 Arronches	e	Benfica	/	Clinica	Sta.	Beatriz	 02:46:24h	

50º	 António	Serrano	 SenM	 C.A.	Trail	Runners	da	Ponte	 02:51:35h	

51º	 Jorge	Martins	 M45	 Clube	Elvense	de	Natação	 02:56:04h	

52º	 Rute	Pereira	 SenF	 Arronches	e	Benfica	/	Clinica	Sta.	Beatriz	 03:15:32h	

53º	 António	Ferreira	 M60	 MONBIKETEAM	–	Monforte	Bike	Team	 03:15:50h	

54º	 Ana	Pires	 SenF	 A.D.	IALBAX	 03:28:07h	

55º	 Otília	Vedor	 F40	 ADR	Amigos	do	Atletismo	de	Avis	 03:45:39h	

56º	 Feliz	Valério	 M55	 C.C.	Figueira	e	Barros	 03:47:09h	

	
	
	
	

FEMININOS	
C.	 Atleta	 Esc.	 Clube	

Tempo	
Final	

T.Vencedor/	
T.Atleta	

Pontos	
Tempo	

Pontos	
Comp.	

Pont.	
Total	

GERAL		 	 	 	 	
1º Vitorina Mourato F50 ACPortalegre / UTSM 2:08:31h 1,000 150 70 220 
2º Ana Miranda SenF ACPortalegre / UTSM 2:09:19h 0,995 149 60 209 
3º Sandra Rodrigues SenF Arronches e Benfica / Clinica Sta. Beatriz 2:15:41h 0,967 145 55 200 
4º Rute Ferreira F40 ACPortalegre / UTSM 2:18:03h 0,955 143 50 193 
5º Ana Teixeira SenF C.A. Trail Runners da Ponte 2:19:10h 0,950 142 45 187 
6º Josefina Beijoca SenF MONBIKETEAM – Monforte Bike Team 2:27:06h 0,917 137 42 179 
7º Odete Barbas F45 ACPortalegre / UTSM 2:36:43h 0,881 132 39 171 
8º Rute Pereira SenF Arronches e Benfica / Clinica Sta. Beatriz 3:15:32h 0,660 99 36 135 
9º Ana Pires SenF IALBAX 3:28:07h 0,634 95 33 128 

10º Otília Vedor F40 ADR Amigos do Atletismo de Avis 3:45:39h 0,603 90 30 120 
SENIORES 

1º Ana Miranda SenF ACPortalegre / UTSM 2:09:19h 1,000 150 70 220 
2º Sandra Rodrigues SenF Arronches e Benfica / Clinica Sta. Beatriz 2:15:41h 0,971 145 60 205 
3º Ana Teixeira SenF C.A. Trail Runners da Ponte 2:19:10h 0,954 143 55 198 
4º Josefina Beijoca SenF MONBIKETEAM – Monforte Bike Team 2:27:06h 0,921 138 50 188 
5º Rute Pereira SenF Arronches e Benfica / Clinica Sta. Beatriz 3:15:32h 0,663 99 45 144 
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6º Ana Pires SenF IALBAX 3:28:07h 0,637 95 42 137 
F40 

1º Rute Ferreira F40 ACPortalegre / UTSM 2:18:03h 1,000 150 70 220 
2º Otília Vedor F40 ADR Amigos do Atletismo de Avis 3:45:39h 0,671 100 60 160 

F45 
1º Odete Barbas F45 ACPortalegre / UTSM 2:36:43h 1,000 150 70 220 

F50 
1º Vitorina Mourato F50 ACPortalegre / UTSM 2:08:31h 1,000 150 70 220 

	
	
	
	

MASCULINOS	
C.	 Atleta	 Esc.	 Clube	

Tempo	
Final	

T.Vencedor/	
T.Atleta	

Pontos	
Tempo	

Pontos	
Comp.	

Pont.	
Total	

GERAL		
1º Nuno Paiva SenM ACPortalegre / UTSM 01:41:28h 1,000 150 70 220 
2º Marco Nabais SenM ACPortalegre / UTSM 01:43:35h 0,985 147 60 207 
3º Valdemar Madeira SenM A. Barbaris Team 01:45:02h 0,974 146 55 201 
4º José Fernandes SenM INIJOVEM 01:45:05h 0,974 146 50 196 
5º Gonçalo Galguinho M40 Clube Elvense de Natação 01:45:35h 0,971 145 45 190 
6º José Constantino SenM C.A. Trail Runners da Ponte 01:49:01h 0,948 142 42 184 
7º Paulo Conceição M45 Clube Elvense de Natação 01:49:20h 0,946 141 39 180 
8º José Reis SenM ACPortalegre / UTSM 01:50:39h 0,939 140 36 176 
9º Luís Rodrigues M45 ACPortalegre / UTSM 01:52:07h 0,929 139 33 172 

10º Filipe Pires SenM A. Barbaris Team 01:53:00h 0,923 138 30 168 
11º Luís Miranda SenM A. Barbaris Team 01:53:14h 0,922 138 28 166 
12º Nuno Massaneiro M40 A.D. IALBAX 01:54:10h 0,916 137 26 163 
13º Hugo Mendonça SenM INIJOVEM 01:54:51h 0,914 137 24 161 
14º Hugo Brás SenM A. Barbaris Team 01:57:01h 0,899 134 22 156 
15º José Bizarro M40 INIJOVEM 01:59:10h 0,887 133 20 153 
16º Luís Alegria M40  A. Barbaris Team 02:01:12h 0,702 105 19 124 
17º Daniel Godinho SenM MONBIKETEAM – Monforte Bike Team 02:02:09h 0,699 104 18 122 
18º Hugo Sequeira SenM ACPortalegre / UTSM 02:03:21h 0,695 104 17 121 
19º João Carvalho M40 A. Barbaris Team 02:03:29h 0,694 104 16 120 
20º José Ribeiro M40 C.A. Trail Runners da Ponte 02:03:58h 0,693 103 15 118 
21º Cláudio Piedade MSub23 INIJOVEM 02:04:36h 0,691 103 0 103 
22º Pedro Tavares M40 ACPortalegre / UTSM 02:07:40h 0,681 102 0 102 
23º João Sequeira M40 INIJOVEM 02:07:42h 0,681 102 0 102 
24º António Cortes M45 Clube Elvense de Natação 02:08:43h 0,677 101 0 101 
25º Luís Maurício M50 ACPortalegre / UTSM 02:09:33h 0,674 101 0 101 
26º José Russo M55 IALBAX 02:09:35h 0,674 101 0 101 
27º Nuno Santos SenM A. Barbaris Team 02:09:49h 0,674 101 0 101 
28º João Carlos Correia M55 ACPortalegre / UTSM 02:11:28h 0,668 100 0 100 
29º Ricardo Fazendas M45 INIJOVEM 02:15:36h 0,656 98 0 98 
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30º Sérgio Carinhas M45 ACPortalegre / UTSM 02:16:35h 0,653 97 0 97 
31º Paulo Marques M50 INIJOVEM 02:16:57h 0,652 97 0 97 
32º Rui Santos SenM INIJOVEM 02:19:38h 0,643 96 0 96 
33º Bruno Orrico SenM A. Barbaris Team 02:23:06h 0,633 94 0 94 
34º Pedro Valente M45 INIJOVEM 02:24:03h 0,630 94 0 94 
35º Bruno Marquês M40 C.A. Trail Runners da Ponte 02:24:47h 0,629 94 0 94 
36º Daniel Luís SenM C.A. Trail Runners da Ponte 02:25:52h 0,626 93 0 93 
37º Jorge Rocha M40 ADR Amigos do Atletismo de Avis 02:30:45h 0,613 91 0 91 
38º João Trindade SenM Arronches e Benfica / Clinica Sta. Beatriz 02:32:49h 0,607 91 0 91 
39º Filipe Miranda SenM A. Barbaris Team 02:35:07h 0,601 90 0 90 
40º António Cordeiro M60 Casa do Povo de Ervedal 02:40:56h 0,587 88 0 88 
41º Joaquim Neves SenM C.C. Figueira e Barros 02:45:59h 0,575 86 0 86 
42º João Feiteira M50 Arronches e Benfica / Clinica Sta. Beatriz 02:46:24h 0,573 85 0 85 
43º António Serrano SenM C.A. Trail Runners da Ponte 02:51:35h 0,562 84 0 84 
44º Jorge Martins M45 Clube Elvense de Natação 02:56:04h 0,551 82 0 82 
45º António Ferreira M60 MONBIKETEAM – Monforte Bike Team 03:15:50h 0,447 67 0 67 
46º Feliz Valério M55 C.C. Figueira e Barros 03:47:09h 0,407 61 0 61 

SUB23 M 
1º Cláudio Piedade Sub23M INIJOVEM 02:04:36h 1,000 150 70 220 

SENIORES 
1º Nuno Paiva SenM ACPortalegre / UTSM 01:41:28h 1,000 150 70 220 
2º Marco Nabais SenM ACPortalegre / UTSM 01:43:35h 0,985 147 60 207 
3º Valdemar Madeira SenM A. Barbaris Team 01:45:02h 0,974 146 55 201 
4º José Fernandes SenM INIJOVEM 01:45:05h 0,974 146 50 196 
5º José Constantino SenM C.A. Trail Runners da Ponte 01:49:01h 0,948 142 45 187 
6º José Reis SenM ACPortalegre / UTSM 01:50:39h 0,939 140 42 182 
7º Filipe Pires SenM A. Barbaris Team 01:53:00h 0,923 138 39 177 
8º Luís Miranda SenM A. Barbaris Team 01:53:14h 0,922 138 36 174 
9º Hugo Mendonça SenM INIJOVEM 01:54:51h 0,914 137 33 170 

10º Hugo Brás SenM A. Barbaris Team 01:57:01h 0,899 134 30 164 
11º Daniel Godinho SenM MONBIKETEAM – Monforte Bike Team 02:02:09h 0,699 104 28 132 
12º Hugo Sequeira SenM ACPortalegre / UTSM 02:03:21h 0,695 104 26 130 
13º Nuno Santos SenM A. Barbaris Team 02:09:49h 0,674 101 24 125 
14º Rui Santos SenM INIJOVEM 02:19:38h 0,643 96 22 118 
15º Bruno Orrico SenM A. Barbaris Team 02:23:06h 0,633 94 20 114 
16º Daniel Luís SenM C.A. Trail Runners da Ponte 02:25:52h 0,626 93 19 112 
17º João Trindade SenM Arronches e Benfica / Clinica Sta. Beatriz 02:32:49h 0,607 91 18 109 
18º Filipe Miranda SenM A. Barbaris Team 02:35:07h 0,601 90 17 107 
19º Joaquim Neves SenM C.C. Figueira e Barros 02:45:59h 0,575 86 16 102 
20º António Serrano SenM C.A. Trail Runners da Ponte 02:51:35h 0,562 84 15 99 

M40 
1º Gonçalo Galguinho M40 Clube Elvense de Natação 01:45:35h 1,000 150 70 220 
2º Nuno Massaneiro M40 A.D. IALBAX	 01:54:10h	 0,943 141 60 201 
3º José Bizarro M40 INIJOVEM	 01:59:10h	 0,913 136 55 191 
4º Luís Alegria M40  A. Barbaris Team	 02:01:12h	 0,722 108 50 158 
5º João Carvalho M40 A. Barbaris Team	 02:03:29h	 0,714 107 45 152 
6º José Ribeiro M40 C.A. Trail Runners da Ponte	 02:03:58h	 0,714 107 42 149 
7º Pedro Tavares M40 ACPortalegre / UTSM	 02:07:40h	 0,700 105 39 144 
8º João Sequeira M40 INIJOVEM	 02:07:42h	 0,700 105 36 141 
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9º Bruno Marquês M40 C.A. Trail Runners da Ponte	 02:24:47h	 0,647 97 33 130 
10º Jorge Rocha M40 ADR Amigos do Atletismo de Avis	 02:30:45h	 0,630 94 30 124 

M45 
1º Paulo Conceição M45 Clube Elvense de Natação 01:49:20h 1,000 150 70 220 
2º Luís Rodrigues M45 ACPortalegre / UTSM	 01:52:07h	 0,981 147 60 207 
3º António Cortes M45 Clube Elvense de Natação	 02:08:43h	 0,715 107 55 162 
4º Ricardo Fazendas M45 INIJOVEM 02:15:36h 0,692 103 50 153 
5º Sérgio Carinhas M45 ACPortalegre 02:16:35h 0,689 103 45 148 
6º Pedro Valente M45 INIJOVEM 02:24:03h 0,665 99 42 141 
7º Jorge Martins M45 Clube Elvense de Natação 02:56:04h 0,582 87 39 126 

M50 
1º Luís Maurício M50 ACPortalegre / UTSM 02:09:33h 1,000 150 70 220 
2º Paulo Marques M50 INIJOVEM 02:16:57h 0,966 144 60 204 
3º João Feiteira M50 Arronches e Benfica / Clinica Sta. Beatriz 02:46:24h 0,850 127 55 182 

M55 
1º José Russo M55 IALBAX 02:09:35h 1,000 150 70 220 
2º João Carlos Correia M55 ACPortalegre / UTSM	 02:11:28h	 0,990 148 60 208 
3º Feliz Valério M55 C.C. Figueira e Barros	 03:47:09h	 0,603 90 55 145 

M60 
1º António Cordeiro M55 Casa do Povo de Ervedal 02:40:56h 1,000 150 70 220 
2º António Ferreira M60 MONBIKETEAM – Monforte Bike Team 03:15:50h 0,762 114 60 174 

	
EQUIPAS	

C.	 Clube	 Atletas	 Pontos	
Obtidos	 Soma	 Pontos	

Atribuídos	

1º	 ACPortalegre	/	UTSM	
Nuno	Paiva	(1º)	
Marco	Nabais	(2º)	
José	Reis	(8º)	

1	
2	
8	

11	 15	

2º	 A.	Barbaris	Team	
Valdemar	Madeira	(3º)	
Filipe	Pires	(10º)	
Luís	Miranda	(11º)	

3	
10	
11	

24	 13	

3º	 INIJOVEM	
José	Fernandes	(4º)	
Hugo	Mendonça	(13º)	
José	Bizarro	(15º)	

4	
13	
15	

32	 11	

4º	 Clube	Elvense	de	Natação	
Gonçalo	Galguinho	(5º)	
Paulo	Conceição	(7º)	
António	Cortes	(25º)	

5	
7	
25	

37	 9	

5º	 C.A. Trail Runners da Ponte	
José	Constantino	(6º)	
José	Ribeiro	(20º)	
Ana	Teixeira	(36º)	

6	
20	
36	

62	 8	

6º	 AD	IALBAX	
Nuno	Massaneiro	(12º)	
José	Russo	(28º)	
Ana	Pires	(54º)	

12	
28	
54	

94	 7	

7º	 MONBIKETEAM	–	Monforte	Bike	Team	
Daniel	Godinho	(17º)	
Josefina	Beijoca	(42º)	
António	Ferreira	(53º)	

17	
42	
53	

112	 6	

8º	 Arronches	e	Benfica	/	Clinica	Sta.	
Beatriz	

Sandra	Rodrigues	(32º)	
João	Trindade	(44º)	
João	Feiteira	(49º)	

32	
44	
49	

125	 5	

	
	

A	AADP	
03	Dezembro	2017	


